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Table 1. Climatic variables used to in this study.

Var. Description Var. Description

X1  Mean temperature of Prior Aug. X18  Precipitation of Prior Aug.

X2  Mean temperature of Prior Sep. X19  Precipitation of Prior Sep.

X3  Mean temperature of Prior Oct. X20  Precipitation of Prior Oct.

X4  Mean temperature of Prior Nov. X21  Precipitation of Prior Nov.

X5  Mean temperature of Prior Dec. X22  Precipitation of Prior Dec.

X6  Mean temperature of Current Jan. X23  Precipitation of Current Jan.

X7  Mean temperature of Current Feb. X24  Precipitation of Current Feb.

X8  Mean temperature of Current Mar. X25  Precipitation of Current Mar.

X9  Mean temperature of Current Apr. X26  Precipitation of Current Apr.

X10 Mean temperature of Current May. X27  Precipitation of Current May.

X11 Mean temperature of Current Jun. X29  Precipitation of Current Jun.

X12 Mean temperature of Current Jul. X29  Precipitation of Current Jul.

X13  Mean temperature of Current Aug. X30  Precipitation of Current Aug.

X14 Mean temperature of Current Sep. X31 Precipitation of Current Sep.

X15  (X1+X2+X3)/3 X32 (X18+X19+X20)/3

X16  (X4+X5+X6+X7+X8)/5 X33 (X21+X22+X23+X24+X25)/5

X17  (X9+X10+X11+X12+X13X14)/6 X34 (X26+X27+X28+X29+X30+X31)/6
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Fig. 1. Distribution map of surveyed region by cluster

analysis of Quercus acutissima
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Table 2. Summary statistics of the standardized chronologies by cluster for Quercus acutissima.

EPS

0.52

0.57

0.59

0.55

0.56

SNR

3.02

1.37

1.41

1.54

1.84

between

tree
correlation
coefficient

0.401

0.112

0.112

0.114

0.185

auto
correlation

0.036

-0.040

-0.023

-0.027

-0.014

Mean
sensitivity

0.311

0.288

0.310

0.214

0.281

Kurtosis

2.611

1.667

1.659

2.684

2.155

Skewness

1.043

0.768

0.943

0.981

0.934

SD

1.27

1.37

1.23

1.28

1.29

Mean
diameter

growth

(mm/yr)

241

2.97

2.60

2.66

2.66

Cluster

Mean

=
T

il
A

;OD
olo

junt

o
2
ol

i)

€ Wder Azsdoel”

=1

e

i
=

)

NI

e

1)
=

ﬁo

el

5

EA

q

g

7] eglal

3

3

dis 8d ) 1149

~
70

o
L

G
o#n Jlrw_ OE
G
,Wro B2 To
Lgp?
il
oy o
T =
ol e Eu_
= %0 o
=
™ R W
oS
o ok
N.E oge
Lol ,.ﬂrﬂ
oo <
T T oo
o mﬂ o
ol m%_ ol
on
B
omoAr
T o RO
o o
mﬂﬂw
o)
SRR
o My
# T
T o
(- o
W W
TR
1)) M mM
7o
T o
NI %o ﬂmo
I
=0
CEECHE
wOW o
" 0 G

)
e

A9,

- 102 -



Cluster Qa1 Cluster Qa2

Temperature Pracipitation Temperature Precipitation

Response coefficients
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Table 3. Regression prediction equations of growth index.

Cluster Regression Equations R?

1 GI1=0.9144+0.0330*x10-0.0218*x15-0.0002*x27-0.0001*x28 0.50
+0.0003*x30-0.0002*x31

) GI=1.5537+0.0107*x3-0.0067*x13-0.0276*x17-0.0005*x23 0.52
-0.0003*x27+0.0001*x29

3 GI=1.1423+0.0040*x1+0.0030*x6-0.0084*x10-0.0052*x12 0.47
+0.0001*x27+0.0001*x28

4 GI=0.9853+0.0097*x4-0.0169*x10+0.0155*x14-0.0004*x21 0.48

-0.0004*x25-0.0001*x28
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